
Mercy College (2-6) -vs- Franklin Pierce (4-1)
2/27/2022 at Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Ripken Experience)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Danny Gracia (1-0)
Loss: Scheppy, Scott (0-1)
HBP: Scheppy, Scott
PB: None
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time: 2:03   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mercy College 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 9 1
Franklin Pierce 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 X 5 11 3

Mercy College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caballero, Jaden ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Liguori, Nikko rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Giblin, Nolan dh 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
Wootten, Robert cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Glennerster, Justin c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hoti, Alfred ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ruland, Connor 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gonzalez, Ryan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Jared 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Asaro, Frankie ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saltzman, Ryan lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Mattutat, James ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scheppy, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 9 3 0 7 6

2B: Giblin, Nolan (1)
HR: Caballero, Jaden (1)
SH: Liguori, Nikko (1)
SB: Giblin, Nolan (1)
E: Asaro, Frankie (1)

Franklin Pierce 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Battipag ss 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
Joel Lara cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Charles Lebr 3b 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Jake Miller c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jethro Hurt 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Max Gebauer dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Hadden 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Dadinos ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Anthony Reye 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Savinon ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Connor Small 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Lavelle lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Graham Smith rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Danny Gracia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 11 5 1 3 7

2B: Ian Battipag (1)
HR: Jose Savinon (1)
SF: Charles Lebr (1)
SB: Ian Battipag (2); Charles Lebr (1); Ryan Lavelle (1); Graham
Smith (1)
HBP: Jethro Hurt (1)
E: Brian Hadden (2); Danny Gracia (1)

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scheppy, Scott (L, 0-1) 7.0 10 4 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 29 31 10 7 –
Rodriguez, Nathan 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 –
Totals 11 5 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 33 36 10 9

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Gracia (W, 1-0) 9.0 9 3 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 36 37 7 12 –
Totals 9 3 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 36 37 7 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 1st MER FPU
Caballero grounded out to ss. 0 0
Liguori struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Giblin singled to left field. 0 0
Wootten singled down the rf line; Giblin advanced to second. 0 0
Glennerster flied out to lf. 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 1st MER FPU
Ian Battipag struck out looking. 0 0
Joel Lara grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Charles Lebr singled through the right side. 0 0
Jake Miller reached on a fielder's choice; Charles Lebr out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Mercy College - Top of 2nd MER FPU
Ruland flied out to rf. 0 0
Gonzalez grounded out to ss. 0 0
Hernandez grounded out to p. 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 2nd MER FPU
Jethro Hurt singled to center field. 0 0
Max Gebauer flied out to cf. 0 0
Brian Hadden flied out to lf. 0 0
Ryan Lavelle reached on a fielder's choice; Jethro Hurt out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Mercy College - Top of 3rd MER FPU
Saltzman struck out swinging. 0 0
Caballero grounded out to ss. 0 0
Liguori reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Giblin doubled to left field, RBI; Liguori scored, unearned. 1 0
Wootten singled to right field; Giblin advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 1 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 3rd MER FPU
Graham Smith singled to left field. 1 0
Ian Battipag singled through the left side; Graham Smith advanced to second. 1 0
Ian Battipag stole second; Graham Smith stole third. 1 0
Joel Lara struck out swinging. 1 0
Charles Lebr singled, 2 RBI; Ian Battipag scored; Graham Smith scored. 1 2
Jake Miller grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Charles Lebr out on the play. 1 2

Mercy College - Top of 4th MER FPU
Glennerster struck out swinging. 1 2
Ruland struck out swinging. 1 2
Gonzalez lined out to ss. 1 2

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 4th MER FPU
Jethro Hurt hit by pitch. 1 2
Max Gebauer grounded out to 1b unassisted; Jethro Hurt advanced to second. 1 2
Brian Hadden flied out to lf. 1 2
Ryan Lavelle singled to right field, RBI; Jethro Hurt scored. 1 3
Ryan Lavelle stole second. 1 3



Graham Smith grounded out to 3b. 1 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercy College - Top of 5th MER FPU
Hernandez struck out swinging. 1 3
Saltzman reached on an error by 2b. 1 3
Caballero homered to left field, 2 RBI; Saltzman scored, unearned. 3 3
Liguori singled up the middle. 3 3
Liguori advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 3 3
Giblin singled to center field; Liguori advanced to third. 3 3
Giblin stole second. 3 3
Wootten grounded out to p unassisted. 3 3
Hoti pinch hit for Glennerster. 3 3
Hoti grounded out to ss. 3 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 5th MER FPU
Hoti to c. 3 3
Ian Battipag singled to right field. 3 3
Joel Lara flied out to lf. 3 3
Charles Lebr singled through the right side; Ian Battipag advanced to second. 3 3
Charles Lebr stole second; Ian Battipag stole third. 3 3
Jake Miller popped up to c. 3 3
Jethro Hurt grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Mercy College - Top of 6th MER FPU
Ruland grounded out to p. 3 3
Gonzalez singled to right field. 3 3
Asaro pinch hit for Hernandez. 3 3
Asaro flied out to rf. 3 3
Saltzman grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 6th MER FPU
Asaro to 2b. 3 3
Max Gebauer popped up to ss. 3 3
Adam Dadinos pinch hit for Brian Hadden. 3 3
Adam Dadinos struck out swinging. 3 3
Ryan Lavelle flied out to rf. 3 3

Mercy College - Top of 7th MER FPU
Anthony Reye to 2b for Adam Dadinos. 3 3
Caballero singled through the right side. 3 3
Liguori grounded out to 2b, bunt, SAC; Caballero advanced to second. 3 3
Giblin struck out swinging. 3 3
Wootten out at first 1b to p. 3 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 7th MER FPU
Graham Smith popped up to ss. 3 3
Ian Battipag doubled to right field. 3 3
Joel Lara singled to pitcher, bunt; Ian Battipag advanced to third. 3 3
Charles Lebr flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Ian Battipag scored. 3 4
Jake Miller flied out to cf. 3 4

Mercy College - Top of 8th MER FPU
Hoti grounded out to 3b. 3 4



Ruland flied out to lf. 3 4
Gonzalez grounded out to ss. 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 8th MER FPU
Rodriguez to p for Scheppy. 3 4
Jethro Hurt reached on an error by 2b. 3 4
Max Gebauer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Jethro Hurt out on the play. 3 4
Jose Savinon pinch hit for Anthony Reye. 3 4
Jose Savinon homered, RBI. 3 5
Ryan Lavelle walked. 3 5
Graham Smith grounded out to ss. 3 5

Mercy College - Top of 9th MER FPU
Connor Small to 2b for Jose Savinon. 3 5
Asaro lined out to rf. 3 5
Mattutat pinch hit for Saltzman. 3 5
Mattutat flied out to lf. 3 5
Caballero struck out swinging. 3 5

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 9th MER FPU


